

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 6 OF 2007

RUBABBUDDIN SHEIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Ms. Sunita Sharma appearing for Union of India states that they are going to file Vakalatnama on behalf of Union of India within a day or two.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest after 17.3.2007 preferably on 19.3.2007.

Learned counsel Mr. Pratap Venugopal has pointed out that another similar matter is filed by them, bearing D.No. 7103/2007. Office is directed to keep this matter with the main writ petition when it is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

