

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 6 OF 2007

RUBABBUDDIN SHEIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T., directions and office report)

WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO. 63 of 2007

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. & office report)

SLP(CRL.)NO.4294/2007

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 83 of 2007

(With appln(s) for interim directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

Amicus Curiae

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.

Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Pardhuman Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

(in W.P.(Crl.)No.6/07)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

(in W.P.(Crl.)No.63/07)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

(in W.P.(Crl.)No.83/07)

For State of
Gujarat:

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milon K. Banerji, A.G.I.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

contd...2/-

::2::

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mrs. Sheela Goel, Adv.

(in SLP(Crl.)No.4294/2007)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat and Mr. L.N. Rao, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent in S.L.P.(Crl.) No.4294/2007.

List the matters on Monday, 13th August, 2007.

Further Status Report in the matter from Ms. Geetha Johri, Inspector General of Police, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar, submitted in this Court by Ms. Pinky Behera, Advocate on 3.8.2007 may be taken on record

and be kept in a sealed cover.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master