

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 6 OF 2007

RUBABBUDDIN SHEIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T., directions and office report)

WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO. 63 of 2007

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. & office report)

SLP(CRL.)NO.4294/2007

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail, seeking permission to raise additional grounds and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 83 of 2007

(With appln(s) for interim directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

Amicus Curiae

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.
Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Pardhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
(in W.P.(Crl.)No.6/07)

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

(in W.P.(Crl.)No.63/07)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Parul Kaur Majithia, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
(in W.P.(Crl.)No.83/07)

For State of
Gujarat:

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.(in SLP(Crl.)4294/07)
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.
Ms. Pinky, Adv.

contd....2/

::2::

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milon K. Banerji, A.G.I.
Mr. Mohan Parasan, ASG
Mr. H. Rawal, Asst. S.G.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mrs. Sheela Goel, Adv.
(in SLP(Crl.)No.4294/2007)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan pronounced orders
in S.L.P.(Crl.)No.4294/2007 of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship. Leave granted and appeal allowed in
terms of the signed reportable order placed on the file.

Heard Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, learned Senior Counsel appearing for
the State of Gujarat, Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Addl. Solicitor
General, Amicus Curiae and Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, learned Senior

Counsel for the petitioner, in W.P.(Crl.)No.6/2007.
List the matters on Monday, 20th August, 2007.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable Order is placed on the file)

(Om Prakash)
Court Master