

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.4999 & 5000/2009in WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s).6 OF 2007

RUBABBUDDIN SHEIKH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and exemption from filing affidavit and office report)

Date: 05/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

Amicus Curiae Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A.Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
Mr. Amit S. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Wasif Gilani, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Uday Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Mehta, AAG  
Mr. Saurav Kripal, Adv.  
Mrs. H. Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath, Adv.  
Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.  
Mr. I. Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

So far as bail to be granted to the accused petitioner in Crl.M.P. No.5000 of 2009 in Writ Petition (Crl.) No.6 of 2007 is concerned, let the application for bail filed before us be treated as withdrawn. It is open to the petitioner to file a separate independent Special Leave Petition challenging the order dated 25.9.08 passed by the High Court of Gujarat rejecting his application for bail.

So far as prayer for impleadment is concerned, this may also be treated as withdrawn. It is upto petitioner to apply for fresh impleadment application as

and when occasion arises.

List the matter in the first week of August, 2009.

[ Neetu Khajuria ]  
Sr.P.A.

[ Phoolan Wati Arora ]  
Court Master