

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 6 OF 2007

RUBABBUDDIN SHEIKH Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
 STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and directions and impleadment as party respondent and office report)
 (For Final Disposal)

WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO. 115 of 2007

(With appln.(s) exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
 (For Final Disposal)

CONMT.PETN.(CRL.)NO.8/2007 In W.P.(CRL.)NO.6/2007

(With Office Report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 16/09/2009 These Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

Amicus Curiae Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, S.G.
With
Mr. Harin P. Raval, Adv.
Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Jinesh Kapadia, Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pardhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

IN WP(Crl.)115/07 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 (For State of Mr. Tushar Mehta, AAG, Gujarat
 Gujarat) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Kripal, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Contd...2/-

W.P.(CRL.)NO.6/07 ETC. CONTD...

::2::

For Applicant/
 Impleader in Crl.MP Mr.Arvind Kr.Shukla, Adv.
 No.13198/2009 Mr.G.D.Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Shibu Shankar Misra, Adv.
Mr.Nihal Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

In WP(Crl.)No.115/
 2007 Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Ms.Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Ms.Sweta Rani, Adv.

In WP(Crl.)No.115/
2007

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

In Crl.MP 15532/09

Mr.Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in W.P.(Crl.)No.6/2007 resumed his submissions at 10.40 A.M. and concluded at 1.00 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Solicitor General commenced his submissions at 2.20 P.M. and concluded at 4.00 P.M., when the Court rose for the day. List as part-heard on 17th September, 2009 at 2.00 P.M.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master