

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 6 OF 2007

RUBABBUDDIN SHEIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions and permission to file additional documents and impleadment as party respondent and impleadment)
(For final disposal)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

Amicus Curiae Mr. Gopal Subramanium, SG (NP)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalaini, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nanavati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Mehta, AAG
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra ,Adv
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta ,Adv
Ms. A. Sumathi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The final report has been received from the CBI. Let copies of the report be given to Mr. Gopal Subramanium (amicus curiae), counsel for the State of Gujarat, counsel for the petitioner as also the counsel representing the accused Amit Shah.

...2/-

-2-

Put up this case, along with Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 9003/2010 (which is on tomorrow's list as Item No. 1), on December 14, 2010 at 2.00 p.m.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master